



PROJECT:  
 Shady Rest Pump Station Force Main Replacement

BIDDERS:

<sup>1</sup>  
 Helix Grading & Utility  
 30 Industrial Drive  
 Zebulon, GA 30295

<sup>2</sup>  
 FS Scarborough Civil Contractors

<sup>3</sup>  
 John R Walker, Inc.  
 4038 I-475 Industrial Blvd  
 Macon, GA 31210

CEG FILE: M0175.076

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>1. Erosion and Sediment Control - Contractor Furnish &amp; Install</b>									
a.	100	LF	Type 'S' Silt Fence (As directed by the MWA) (Sd1-S)	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 337.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
b.	1	LS	Temporary & Permanent Grassing Including Mulching (Approx 0.85 AC) (Ds1, Ds2, Ds3)	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,684.62	\$ 3,684.62	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
c.	560	SY	Erosion Control Mats - Slopes (Ss)	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 912.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,500.00
d.	970	SY	Erosion Control Mats - Waterways and Swales (Ch2)	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7.34	\$ 7,119.80	\$ 9.25	\$ 8,972.50
e.	725	SY	Block Sod (Ds4)	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 19.72	\$ 14,297.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,375.00
<b>2. 6" C900 DR 18 PVC Force Main Installation - PVC Pipe and Gaskets Furnished by MWA; Joint Restraints, Thrust Blocking, Fittings, Pipe Handling, Transport and Installation to be furnished by the Contractor</b>									
a.	1	EA	Core Existing Discharge Manhole, Connect New Force Main, Furnish and Install Inside Drop	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 14,936.68	\$ 14,936.68	\$ 11,542.00	\$ 11,542.00
b.	1	LS	Furnish and Install Cementitious Epoxy Liner Inside Existing Discharge Manhole	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,589.92	\$ 7,589.92	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
c.	1	EA	Connect New Force Main to Existing Piping at Shady Rest Pump Station	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,049.52	\$ 20,049.52	\$ 40,257.00	\$ 40,257.00
d.	2,120	LF	Install MWA Supplied 6-Inch C900 DR 18 PVC Force Main by Open Trench (Fittings and Appurtenances to be Supplied by Contractor, Cost of Contractor Supplied Materials to be Included in Price for Pipe Installation Per LF)	\$ 58.00	\$ 122,960.00	\$ 95.85	\$ 203,202.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 184,440.00
e.	40	LF	Remove and Replace 8-Inch SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer In Conflict with Force Main Installation (Pipe & Fittings Supplied by the Contractor)	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 223.55	\$ 8,942.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00
f.	1	EA	Install MWA Furnished 2" Combination Air Valve in Contractor Furnished Manhole	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,528.32	\$ 8,528.32	\$ 8,015.00	\$ 8,015.00
g.	1	LS	Furnish and Install Contractor Supplied 6" Protecto 401 Epoxy Coated CL 350 DIP Permanent Bypass Piping and Fittings Including 6" Wye, 6" 90 Degree Bends, 6" Check Valve and 6" Bauer Connection with Cap	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 22,404.58	\$ 22,404.58	\$ 18,286.00	\$ 18,286.00
h.	4	EA	Furnish and Install Contractor Supplied 6" Plug Valve	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,615.42	\$ 18,461.68	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 22,520.00
i.	1	LS	Furnish and Install Bypass Pumping To Facilitate New Force Main Connection to Pump Station - Includes Backup Pump	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,665.25	\$ 20,665.25	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
j.	16	CY	Furnish and Install Flowable Fill Inside Abandoned Force Main	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,846.36	\$ 29,541.76	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00
k.	60	LF	Remove and Replace 1" Water Service Line In Conflict with Force Main Installation (Pipe & Fittings Supplied by the Contractor)	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 80.28	\$ 4,816.80	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,820.00
<b>3. As-Built Survey</b>									
a.	1	LS	Furnish As-Built Survey of Completed Force Main	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,236.00	\$ 11,236.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
<b>4. Pavement, Curb &amp; Gutter, Gravel Roadway Repair and Replacement - Contractor to Furnish and Install</b>									
a.	141	SY	Class 'A' Pavement - Remove and Replace	\$ 216.00	\$ 30,456.00	\$ 96.67	\$ 13,630.47	\$ 195.00	\$ 27,495.00
b.	34	SY	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thickness - Remove and Replace	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 59.94	\$ 2,037.96	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00
c.	20	SY	Gravel Driveway, 4" Thickness - Remove and Replace	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 22.73	\$ 454.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
d.	60	LF	Concrete Mountable Curb, 6" x 24" - Remove and Replace	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 73.03	\$ 4,381.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
e.	1	LS	Gravel Road Repair / Replacement (Paid Out as 25% of LS per Pay Application Not to Exceed 100%)	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 34,241.71	\$ 34,241.71	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00

5. Remove and Replace Storm Drainage - Contractor to Furnish and Install									
a.	108	LF	Remove and Replace 24" RCP Storm Drain	\$ 155.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 176.60	\$ 19,072.80	\$ 189.00	\$ 20,412.00
b.	1	EA	Remove and Replace 24" Straight Concrete Headwall (GDOT STD 1001-B)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,363.21	\$ 4,363.21	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
c.	3	EA	24" Flared End Section	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,326.12	\$ 12,978.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
d.	3	EA	24" Safety End Section	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,605.82	\$ 22,817.46	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
6. Traffic Control - Contractor to Furnish and Install									
a.	1	LS	Traffic Control (Paid out as 25% of LS per Pay Application Not to Exceed 100%)	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 3,370.80	\$ 3,370.80	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7. Trench Rock									
a.	50	CY	Trench Rock Base Cost	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
b.	50	CY	Trench Rock Premium Cost	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140.45	\$ 7,022.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8. Allowances									
a.	1	LS	Owner Allowance / Contingency	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>BASE BID</b>				\$ 424,715.00		\$ 533,097.40		\$ 533,364.50	

transposed #? 533097.10

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate Bid Tabulation of all bids received on October 29, 2024.



Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064